 ICASS COMMITTEE STRUCTURE


ICASS STANDING COMMITTEES

ICASS AWARDS 

This Committee, in consultation with the ISC, focuses on the development of a dynamic awards program that rewards overseas ICASS participants for actions/projects that support the ICASS goals and values (local empowerment, equity, transparency, customer service, service provider selection).  The Committee manages the annual awards program by reviewing the current program and budget, approving the awards announcement cable, and finally selecting the award recipients.  The Committee members are chosen annually from the IWG members and confirmed by the ICASS Executive Board.

2007 Committee Members 














	Greg Grenier
	Commerce/FCS (Co-Chair)
	(202) 482-6388
	gregory.grenier@mail.doc.gov; 

	Sam Longstreet
	ISC (Co-Chair)
	(202) 663-1453
	longstreetsp@state.gov; 

	Michael St. Onge
	DIA
	(703) 907-0413
	Michael.StOnge@dia.mil; 

	Janet Buechel
	IWG Chair
	(202) 663-1308
	buecheljg@state.gov; 

	Leo Voytko
	State
	(202) 663-3137
	VoytkoLF@state.gov;  

	Yash Kainth
	USAID
	(202) 712-5914
	ykainth@usaid.gov; 


PERSONNEL

The Personnel Committee acts in an advisory capacity to the ICASS Service Center Director concerning ISC staffing.  The ISC Director meets with the Committee on a quarterly basis and when a vacancy is about to occur.  While the Director has the responsibility for staffing the ISC and making personnel decisions, he/she engages the Committee in discussions on staff size, composition, function and the process the Director will use to make his/her selections.

	Janet Buechel
	IWG Chair (Co-Chair)
	(202) 663-1308
	buecheljg@state.gov;

	Peter Hogan
	ISC (Co-Chair)
	(202) 663-3267
	hoganpa@state.gov; 

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	


ICASS BUDGET 

This Committee, in consultation wit the ISC, reviews ICASS budgets and approves ICASS funding levels for all posts, the FSCs, State Department functional Bureaus, and the ICASS Service Center.  As part of this review, the Committee functions as the ICASS council in its review of the FSC budget presentations and participates in the ICASS Forward Planning Process.  The disposition of exchange rate surplus funds is also decided by the Committee.

Policy issues are referred to the IWG.  Membership consists of representatives from each agency that pays an ICASS bill (and elects to participate) and State Department regional/functional Bureaus that receive ICASS funding.

	Michael St. Onge
	DIA (Co-Chair)
	(703) 907-0413
	Michael.StOnge@dia.mil; 

	Patricia Garate
	ISC (Co-Chair)  
	(202) 663-1706
	GaratePA@state.gov;  

	Robert Morris
	CDC
	(770) 488-8339
	Zir6@cdc.gov;  

	Lynn Mercer
	CDC
	(404) 498-4089
	Lmercer@cdc.gov;

	Rob Curlee
	CDC
	
	Rcurlee@cdc.gov

	Greg Grenier
	Commerce/FCS
	(202) 482-6388
	Gregory.grenier@mail.doc.gov; 

	Doc Kosinski
	DHS/CBP
	(202) 467-7058
	Doc.kosinski@dhs.gov; 

	Chris Fredericks
	DHS/CFO
	(202) 772-9620
	chris.fredericks@dhs.gov; 

	Elsa Quiles
	DHS/Customs
	(202) 467-7025
	elsa.quiles@dhs.gov; 

	Dona Harris
	EPA
	(202) 564-6633
	Harris.dona@epamail.epa.gov; 

	Peter Hogan
	ISC
	(202) 663-3267
	hoganpa@state.gov; 

	Lynne Boland
	ISC Point of Contact
	(202) 663-3272
	bolandl@state.gov; 

	Janet Buechel
	IWG Chair
	(202) 663-1308
	buecheljg@state.gov; 

	Travis Norvell
	Justice
	(202) 307-4130
	Travis.W.Norvell@usdoj.gov; 

	Mike Jordan
	Justice/CFO
	(202) 307-1834
	Mike.P.Jordan@usdoj.gov; 

	Jeffrey Sutton
	Justice/CFO
	
	Jeffrey.sutton@usdoj.gov; 

	Buddy Frye
	Justice/Criminal
	(202) 514-0187
	Buddy.frye@usdoj.gov; 

	Tanya Crandall
	Justice/DEA
	(202) 307-4259
	Tanya.crandall@usdoj.gov; 

	Kim Washington
	Justice/FBI
	202-324-1019
	Kimberly.washington@ic.fbi.gov;

	James Gentner
	LOC
	(202) 707-0371
	jgen@loc.gov; 

	Zbigniew Kantorosinski
	LOC
	(202) 707-3710
	zkan@loc.gov; 

	Sandra H
	OSIS
	(703) 613-5555
	SandraH@rccb.osis.gov; 

	Jack Davis
	Peace Corps
	(202) 692-1642
	jdavis@peacecorps.gov;  

	Dawn Bystry
	SSA
	(410) 965-1119
	Dawn.Bystry@ssa.gov; 

	Larry Zipprich
	State
	(202) 613-7015
	(No e-mail - FAX: 703-613-7670)

	Leo Voytko
	State
	(202) 663-3137
	VoytkoLF@state.gov; 

	Monica Wormsley
	Treasury/Customs
	(202) 344-1282
	monica.wormsley@dhs.gov; 

	Yash Kainth
	USAID
	(202) 712-5914
	ykainth@usaid.gov; 

	Jeffrey Kramer
	USAID
	(202) 712-0964
	Jkramer@usaid.gov; 

	Scott Saxe
	USDA/APHIS
	(301) 734-7474
	Scott.D.Saxe@aphis.usda.gov;  

	Jennifer Matel
	USDA/APHIS
	(301) 734-7474
	Jennifer.S.Matel@aphis.usda.gov;  

	Karen Darden
	USDA/FAS
	(202) 720-1346
	Karen.darden@fas.usda.gov; 


INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

This Committee, in consultation with the ISC, identifies, explores and recommends to the IWG, technology that can be used to improve the efficiency and effectiveness of ICASS services – in Washington and overseas.  Provides direction to the ISC in setting priorities for the development of ICASS software and other required tools.

	Vacant
	(Co-Chair)
	
	

	Michelle Frederick
	ISC (Co-Chair)
	(202) 663-3271
	FrederickMA@state.gov; 

	Greg Grenier
	Commerce/ITA/FCS
	(202) 482-6388
	Gregory.Grenier@mail.doc.gov; 

	Doc Kosinski
	DHS/CBP
	(202) 467-7058
	Doc.Kosinski@dhs.gov; 

	Andre Brown
	HHS/SSA/OCO
	
	Andre.F.Brown.Jr@ssa.gov; 

	Sam Longstreet
	ISC
	(202) 663-1721
	LongstreetSP@state.gov;  

	Peter Hogan
	ISC
	(202) 663-3267
	HoganPA@state.gov; 

	Jim Nunno
	ISC Point of Contact
	(202) 663-1419
	NunnoJM@state.gov; 

	Janet Buechel
	IWG Chair
	(202) 663-1308
	BuechelJG@state.gov; 

	Jeff Relkin
	MCC
	
	relkinjb@mcc.gov; 

	
	
	
	

	Charlie Ash
	State/A/GSSI
	(202) 663-3701
	ashec@state.gov; 

	Scott Heckman
	State/M/R
	(202) 647-6483
	HeckmanS@state.gov;    

	
	
	
	

	Yash Kainth
	USAID/M/OMS
	(202) 712-5914
	YKainth@usaid.gov; 

	Karen Darden
	USDA/FAS
	(202) 720-1346
	Karen.Darden@fas.usda.gov; 


TRAINING COORDINATION

This Committee, in consultation with the ISC, helps foster a coordinated approach to the education of ICASS – the mechanisms, stakeholders and strategic vision – to the interagency community through uniform and dynamic training, presentations and consultations.  The Training Committee works with the ISC to develop plans and identify new approaches to expanding the understanding of ICASS.  The Committee serves as a conduit between the field and IWG regarding ICASS developments, best practices and systemic concerns for appropriate and coordinated education and resolution.
	Karen Darden
	USDA/FAS (Co-Chair)
	(202) 720-1346
	Karen.Darden@fas.usda.gov; 

	Bill Hoover
	ISC (Co-Chair)
	(202) 663-3263
	HooverWFM@state.gov; 

	Robert Morris
	CDC
	(770) 488-8339
	Zir6@cdc.gov;  

	
	
	
	

	Tahwanda Lambert
	FSI
	(703) 302-6983
	lamberttm@state.gov;  

	Fran Gidez
	ISC
	(202) 663-1453
	gidezFZ@state.gov; 

	Janet Buechel
	IWG Chair
	(202) 663-1308
	buechelJG@state.gov; 

	Yash Kainth
	USAID
	(202) 712-5914
	ykainth@usaid.gov; 

	
	
	
	


POLICY

The Policy Committee, in consultation with the ISC, focuses on the development and/or drafting of new policies for consideration by the full IWG and IEB.  The Committee will focus on policy as it relates to ICASS operations and strategic planning (e.g. Forward Planning, Strategic Plan, Performance Measurement Plan).  This could include analysis of data both from the Global Database as well as results from Customer Surveys and other performance measures.

	Janet Buechel
	IWG Chair (Co-Chair)
	(202) 663-1308
	buecheljg@state.gov;

	Fran Gidez
	ISC (Co-Chair)
	(202) 663-1453
	gidezfz@state.gov;  

	Robert Morris
	CDC
	(404) 498-2963
	Zir6@cdc.gov;  

	Greg Grenier
	Commerce/FCS
	(202) 482-6388
	Gregory.grenier@mail.doc.gov; 

	Doc Kosinski
	DHS/CBP
	(202) 467-7058
	Doc.Kosinski@dhs.gov; 

	Karen Darden
	FAS
	(202) 720-1346
	Karen.darden@fas.usda.gov; 

	Peter Hogan
	ISC
	(202) 663-3267
	hoganpa@state.gov; 

	Patricia Garate
	ISC
	(202) 663-1706
	GaratePA@state.gov;  

	Michelle Frederick
	ISC
	(202) 663-3271
	FrederickMA@state.gov; 

	Bob Braganza
	ISC Point of Contact
	(202) 663-3262
	braganzarg@state.gov; 

	Mike Jordan
	Justice/CFO
	(202) 307-1834
	Mike.P.Jordan@usdoj.gov

	Robert Crowder
	Justice/FBI
	(202) 324-2597
	Bobby.Crowder@ic.fbi.gov 

	Jack Davis
	Peace Corps
	(202) 692-1642
	jdavis@peacecorps.gov;  

	Leo Voytko
	State
	(202) 663-3137
	VoytkoLF@state.gov;  

	Larry Zipprich
	State
	(202) 613-7015
	zipprichlr@state.gov; 

	Yash Kainth
	USAID
	(202) 712-5914
	ykainth@usaid.gov; 

	Jeff Kramer
	USAID
	(202) 712-0964
	Jkramer@usaid.gov; 

	Tanya Crandall
	Justice/DEA
	(202) 307-4259
	Tanya.crandall@usdoj.gov; 


	Kimberly Washington
	Justice/FBI
	(202) 324-1019
	Kimberly.washington@ic.fbi.gov; 


The IWG has two types of committees – Standing and Ad Hoc.  The purpose of the Standing and Ad Hoc Committees are generally articulated in the establishment directives from the IWG.  Chairs are selected by committee participants who are IWG volunteers.  Discussion and decision-making by consensus are the working process.
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